

23.5046.02000



ADMINISTRATIVE RULES COMMITTEE

Thursday, September 9, 2021 Roughrider Room, State Capitol Bismarck, North Dakota

The October 2021 Administrative Code Supplement can be viewed at the following link. The PDF is bookmarked for your convenience. <u>https://www.legis.nd.gov/admcode/arc202110382.pdf</u>

- 12:00 p.m. Call to order Roll call Consideration of the <u>minutes of the June 8, 2021, meeting</u>
- 12:05 p.m. Presentations by the Legislative Council staff:
 - <u>Supplementary Rules of Operation and Procedure of the North Dakota Legislative</u> <u>Management</u>
 - <u>Background memorandum</u> on powers and duties of the Administrative Rules Committee
- 12:15 p.m. <u>Presentation</u> by a representative of the Board of Registration for Professional Engineers and Land Surveyors regarding October 2021 rules of the Board of Registration for Professional Engineers and Land Surveyors (pages 1-22)
- 12:35 p.m. <u>Presentation</u> by a representative of the Superintendent of Public Instruction regarding October 2021 rules of the Superintendent of Public Instruction (pages 23-38)
- 12:55 p.m. <u>Presentation</u> by a representative of the Education Standards and Practices Board regarding October 2021 rules of the Education Standards and Practices Board (pages 39-58)
- 1:15 p.m. Presentation (<u>75-03-15</u> and <u>75-03-40</u>) by a representative of the Department of Human Services regarding October 2021 rules of the Department of Human Services (pages 59-108)
- 1:45 p.m. Presentation by a representative of the State Department of Health regarding rules of the State Department of Health to be repealed
- 1:55 p.m. Committee discussion and directives
- 2:00 p.m. Adjourn

A livestream of the meeting will be available to the public at: <u>https://video.legis.nd.gov</u>.

Committee Members

Senators: Nicole Poolman (Chairman), Joan Heckaman, Jerry Klein, Randy D. Lemm, Shawn Vedaa Representatives: Bill Devlin, Tom Kading, Karen Karls, Kim Koppelman, Andrew Marschall, Brandy Pyle, Bernie Satrom, Nathan Toman, Robin Weisz

Staff Contact: Jill Grossman, Counsel